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Desgination INTERCOMM Phone no. Mobile Mail Id

karunt04@yahoo.com, director.cswri@icar.gov.in,

1 |ARUN KUMAR DIRECTOR 201,301 220162 | 9828141699 0-¢
cswriavikanagar@vahoo.com
2 |I B KUMAR CAO/HO 216 220164 9509339958 ib.kumar@icar.gov.in, cao.cswri@icar.gov.in
3 |NIRMALA SAINI P.S/ HEAD ARC,BIKANER 22;‘:;‘;2 9413172150 nirmala.saini@icar.gov.in,nirmala.saini@rediffmail.com
4 |0.H. CHATURVEDI P.S / HEAD NTRS-GARSA 271:_2;; 9414439943 omharichaturvedi@yahoo.co.in,0mhari.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in
5 |P.THIRUMURUGAN P.S /OIC SRRC g;::lz; 9461877348 p.thirumurugan@icar.gov.in,muruganvetipm70@gmail.com

DIRECTOR CELL(dpc.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |MAHENDRA K SHARMA AAO/PA 303 220162 9314649817 mahendrabagdal2@gmail.com, Mahendra.Sharma@icar.gov.in
RAHUL PARMAR LDC 223 220150 9461900376 Rahul.Parmar@icar.gov.in
3 |BUDDHNARAYAN MALI SSS 303 8742850040 buddhnarayanmali@gmail.com,Buddhnarayan.Mali@icar.gov.in

ADMINISTRATION-I(adm1l.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |SANJAY SHARMA

1 |I B Kumar CAO/HO 216 220164 9509339958 ib.kumar@icar.gov.in, cao.cswri@icar.gov.in

2 |SHIVJII RAM JAT AAO 247 220150 9460549576 shivjiramcswri@gmail.com, Shivji.Jat@icar.gov.in

3 |DURGA LAL VERMA AAO 247 9875183587 dlverma999@gmail.com,Durga.Verma@icar.gov.in

4 |MANISH BADOLA AAO 223 9799838316 manish.badola@icar.gov.in,badoladu@gmail.com

5 |RITESH KUMARI AAO 247 9251612185 ritesh.kumari@icar.gov.in

6 |R.K.JAIN ASSTT 247 9602480700 rkjain591@gmail.com, Rakesh.Jain@icar.gov.in

7 |C.P.TAILOR ASSTT 247 9928408205 tailor_chandraprkash@yahoo.com,Chandra.Tailor@icar.gov.in

8 |GOPI LAL VERMA SSS 247 8742037432 Gopi.Verma@icar.gov.in

1 |SHIV]II RAM JAT AAO/DDO 241 220133 9460549576 shivjiramcswri@gmail.com, Shivji.Jat@icar.gov.in

2 |SURENDRA SINGH AAO 242 9413284558 ss96187@gmail.com, Surendra.Singh3@icar.gov.in

3 |ROOP SINGH ASSTT. 242 9414868954 singhroop.singh@gmail.com, Roop.Singh2@icar.gov.in

4 |D.L.MOURYA ASSTT. 242 9414843413 devmaurya2011@gmail.com, Devi.Mourya@icar.gov.in
AUDIT & ACCOUNT SECTION(fao.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |SATYAVEER SINGH DANGI Sci,I/C FAO 217 220132 9458608454 satyaveer@gmail.com,Satyaveer.Dangi@icar.gov.in

2 |OM PRAKASH BAHURE ASSTT. 217 9414716626 riddiz1998@gmail.com, Om.Bahure@icar.gov.in

3 |AJAY KUMAR MEENA ASSTT. 217 6375554092 anry-ars@yahoo.com,ajay.meena@icar.gov.in

4 |SURENDRA K PARSOYA LDC 217 8740949898 sunderaparsoyal996@gmail.com,Surendra.Parsoya@icar.gov.in

5 |RAMPRASAD/BAJRANGA SSS 217 9610778429 ramprasadmali.1551968@gmail.com,Ram.Malil@icar.gov.in

STORE & PURCHASE SECTION (purchase.cswri@icar.gov.in, store.cswri@icar.gov.in)

AAO,I/C 221 220177 9413726795 sanjay.sharma2@icar.gov.in



mailto:p.thirumurugan@icar.gov.in,muruganvetlpm70@gmail.com

2 |MAHAVEER PRASAD ASSTT. 291 9414869003 prasadmp1970@gmail.com, Mahaveer.Prasad@icar.gov.in

3 |R.L.KALASUA ASSTT. 291 9413201879 raman.kalasua@icar.gov.in

4 |L.K.KASHYAP ASSTT. 213 9413619613 kashyaplk@gmail.com, laxmi.Kashyap@icar.gov.in

5 |PARDEEP KULHARI ASSTT pradeep.kulhari@icar.gov.in

6 |PAPPU MEENA ASSTT. 213 9001206597 pappumundial9@gmail.com,Pappu.Meena@icar.gov.in
ANIMAL GENETICS & BREEDING DIVISION (agb.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |R.C. SHARMA PS, I/C Head 405 220137 9414139989 rcsagb@gmail.com, Ramesh.sharmal@icar.gov.in

2 |P.K. MALLICK PS 318 9438123559 pkvetsrrc@gmail.com, prasanta.malik@icar.gov.in

3 |S.S.MISRA PS 311 7568339191 ssmisra01@gmail.com, Sidhartha.Mishra@icar.gov.in

4 |RAJIV KUMAR Sr. SCIENTIST 376 9414045616 rajiv.kumar@icar.gov.in, rajivbiotech028@gmail.com

5 |AMAR SINGH MEENA Sr. SCIENTIST 323 220158 8875442262 amarsingh23@gmail.com, Amar.Meena@icar.gov.in

6 |THIRUMARAN SMK SCIENTIST 8939598165 smk.thirumaran@icar.gov.in,smktmaran@gmail.com

7 |RANIJEET SINGH GODARA SCIENTIST 294 8005767679 RANJEET.GODARA@ICAR.GOV.IN

8 |RAM RAY MEENA SsTO 324 9828497646 ram.meena@icar.gov.in

9 |R.K.MEENA STO 324 7597113065 rkmeenacswri@gmail.com, RamKhilari.Meena@icar.gov.in

10 |YOGI RAJ MEENA TO 324 9433139177 yrmeena79@gmail.com, yogiraj.meena@icar.gov.in

11 |AVTAR SINGH TA 324 9694704210 avtarsinghmeena@gmail.com, Avtar.Singh@icar.gov.in

12 |SHIV PRAKASH KAST TA 324 9783240028 shiv.kast@icar.gov.in

13 |Anshul Sharma TA 324 8619144366 sharma.anshul@icar.gov.in

14 |PRADEEP KUMAR JATAV TA 322 7740919541 pradeepabtc@gmail.com, Pradeep.Jatav@icar.gov.in

15 |Hema Meena TA 324 7792969643 hema.meena@icar.gov.in

16 |SUNIL KUMAR LADDHA TA 324 9050424030 sunil.laddha@icar.gov.in

17 |(3.P. GURJAR Sr.Tech. 324 9680222598 jpgurjar233@gmail.com, Jagdish.Gurjar@icar.gov.in

18 |[SITARAM MALI Sr.Tech. 297 7742481037 malisitaram079@gmail.com, Sita.Mali@icar.gov.in

19 |BADRI LAL S/0O KALU SSS 324 6350543631 Badri.Lal@icar.gov.in

1 |FAIZ AHMED KHAN PS,I/C Head 352 220142 9414452931 fakhan1962@yahoo.com, FaizAhmed.Khan@icar.gov.in

2 |G.G.SONAWANE PS 350 7568747105 sganesh413@gmail.com, Ganesh.Sonawane@icar.gov.in

3 |C.P. SWARNKAR SCIENTIST (SG) 351 9414869105 swarnkarcp@yahoo.com, Chander.Swarnkar@icar.gov.in

4 |D.K. SHARMA SCIENTIST 7417434979 dr.dushsharma@gmail.com , dushyant.sharma@icar.gov.in

5 |VED PRAKASH SINGH POONIA CTO 9416584351 vedpoonia@gmail.com,ved.singh@icar.gov.in

6 |S.C.DAYAMA TO 9636775552 scdayama@gmail.com,suresh.dayma@icar.gov.in

7 |RAJESH TA 9636858226 rajeshdhruv77@gmail.com, Rajeshl1@icar.gov.in

8 |RAMPRASAD MALI SSSs 9983427727 Ram.Mali@icar.gov.in

9 |JAGDISH SSS 9785659820 jagdishhari66@gmail.com,Jagdish1@icar.gov.in

ANIMAL NUTRITION DIVISION (an.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |R.S.BHATT PS,I/C Head 251 220154 9413209790 randhirsinghbhatt@gmail.com, Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in

2 |A S Rajendiran PS 233 9655763727 as.rajendiran@icar.gov.in,as.rajendiran@gmail.com

3 |S.C. SHARMA PS 279 9414868959 drscs63@gmail.com, Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in

4 |SROBANA SARKAR SCIENTIST 257 9896494653 sakarsrobana@gmail.com,srobana.sarkar@icar.gov.in

5 |M.C. MEENA ACTO 222 8764359451 mcmeenaZ72@gmail.com,Mahesh.Meena@icar.gov.in

6 |MAHA RAM MEENA ACTO 212 9460133542 Mrmeenal970@gmail.com, Maharam.Meena@icar.gov.in

7 |R.P.CHATURVEDI STO 212 9413131193 rameshwar.chaturvedi@icar.gov.in




MALARAM DHANKA

Sr.Tech. 212

9929195298

ram.dhanka@icar.gov.in, dhankamr78@gmail.com

KRISHAN MAHESHWARI

Tech. 366

7597500342

rentforhouse2014@gmail.com,Krishan.Maheshwari@icar.gov.in

ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY DIVISION (apb.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |RAGHVENDAR SINGH PS,I/C Head 283 220165 8769921599 raghvendar@gmail.com, raghvendar.singh@icar.gov.in
2 |VIJAY KUMAR PS 278 8209011241 jaysutra@gmail.com, vijay.kumar2@icar.gov.in

3 |SATYAVEER SINGH DANGI SCIENTIST 275 9458608454 satyaveer@gmail.com,Satyaveer.Dangi@icar.gov.in
4 |AJIT SINGH MAHLA SCIENTIST 278 9521460095 dr.asmahla@gmail.com, ajit.mahla@icar.gov.in

5 |BALVIR SAHU CTO 278 9694184151 balvirs.sahu@gmail.com, Balbir.Sahu@icar.gov.in

6 |BABU LAL UJINIYA TO 278 9460594463 babu.ujiniya@icar.gov.in

7 |SURENDRA SINGH RAJPUT Sr.Tech. 278 9784299901 ssrajput083@gmail.com, Surendra.rajput@icar.gov.in
8 |GOPAL LAL Tech. 278 9828272654 gopallalhariz9@gmail.com,Gopal.Harijan@icar.gov.in
9 |SOURABH VYAS Tech. 278 9784601902 sourabhvyas808@gmail.com, sourabh.vyas@icar.gov.in
10 |SURYA PRAKASH SHARMA Tech. 278 7597551561 ssuryaprakashsharma@gmail.com,Surya.Sharma@icar.gov.in
11 |SANTOSH KUMAR SAIN SSS 278 9928487326 santosh.sain@icar.gov.in

TEXTILE MANUFACTURE & TEXTILE CHEMISTRY DIVISION (tmtc.cswri@icar.gov.in)

TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY AN

D SOCIAL sC

1 |AJAY KUMAR PS,I/C 403 220179 9887090778 kumarajay8171@gmail.com,Ajay.Kumar4@icar.gov.in
2 |VINOD VISHNU KADAM SCIENTIST 327 6377589466 vinod.vjti@gmail.com, vinod.kadam@icar.gov.in

3 |SEKHAR DAS SCIENTIST 401 9892861526 sekhar.tex@gmail.com, Sekhar.Das@icar.gov.in

4 |NEHRU LAL MEENA STO 404 9983547374 nimeenaav@gmail.com, Nehru.Meena@icar.gov.in
5 |R.K.MACHHUPURIYA STA 329 9252007017 rkmachhu@gmail.com, R.Machhupuria@icar.gov.in
6 |PARVESH KUMAR Sr.Tech. 329 9785654161 kparvesh32@gmail.com, Parvesh.Kumar@icar.gov.in
7 |RAJENDRA SINGH Sr.Tech. 304 8003181601 Rajendra.Rajawat@icar.gov.in

8 |HANSRAM MEENA Tech. 304 8000712373 hansram.meena@icar.gov.in

9 |MADAN LAL SSS 329 9352377833 Madan.Lal9@icar.gov.in

IENCES DIVISION (totss.cswri@icar.gov.in)

AJIT SINGH MAHLA

AGRICULTURAL KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT UNIT (ak

SCIENTIST,I/C 258

220149

9521460095

1 |A KPATEL PS,I/C 300 ashutosh.patel@icar.gov.in

2 |LEELA RAM GURJAR Sr SCIENTIST 400 220155 8875066111 sindhu.cswri@gmail.com, Leela.Gurjar@icar.gov.in

3 |RANG LAL MEENA SCIENTIST 282 9588206257 rimeenal1107@gmail.com, rl.meenal@icar.gov.in

4 |RATAN LAL BAIRWA ACTO 305 9460133476 ribairwa05@gmail.com, Ratan.Bairwa@icar.gov.in

5 |DINESH KUMAR YADAV TO 305 9414439323 dkyadav.cswri@gmail.com, Dinesh.Yadav@icar.gov.in
6 |PAWAN KUMAR MAHOUR TA 305 7470669874 pawanmahor79@gmail.com, Pawan.Mahour@icar.gov.in
7 |PILLU MINA TA 305 7597104404 pmeena2023@gmail.com,Pillu.Meena@icar.gov.in

8 |MOHAN SINGH Sr.Tech. 305 9460594289 mskurthal@gmail.com,mohan.singh1@icar.gov.in

9 |LOKESH MEENA Tech. 305 8010125510 LOKESH.MEENA1@ICAR.GOV.IN

mu.cswri@icar.gov.in)

dr.asmahla@gmail.com, ajit.mahla@icar.gov.in

SUNIL SAINI

Tech. 369

294750

7737418729

ESTATE SECTION (estate.cswri@icar.gov.in)

2

sunilsainiZzp@gmail.com, sunil.saini@icar.gov.in

1 |HARKESH MEENA CTO,I/C 218 220145 9412566142 harkesh.meena@icar.gov.in

2 |SURESH CHAND GUPTA ACTO 218 9462230393 scgupta423@gmail.com, Suresh.Gupta@icar.gov.in

3 |MAHENDRA SINGH GHINTALA TO 218 9413803327 ghintalams13@gmail.com, Mahendra.Ghintala@icar.gov.in
4 |BHEEM SINGH TO 218 8764359483 bheemcswri@gmail.com, Bheem.Singh@icar.gov.in

5 |RAM PRASAD JAT ASSTT. 218 9667577498 ramprasadjat026@gmail.com, Ram.Jat@icar.gov.in




6 |NEERAJ MEENA Tech. 218 9660948498 neeraj.meena@icar.gov.in
PRAHLAD SSS 218 9001640979 Prahlad1@icar.gov.in
FARM SECTION (farm.cswri@icar.gov.in)
1 |SURESH CHAND SHARMA PS,I/C 296 220160 9414868959 drscs63@gmail.com, Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in
2 |S.R.MEENA ACTO 296 9414868995 srmtechnicalofficer@gmail.com, Sita.Meenal@icar.gov.in
3 |JAGDISH PRASAD BAIRWA ACTO 296 9461849705 Jp_bairwa@yahoo.com, Jagdish.Prasad2@icar.gov.in
4 |RAM KHILADI MEENA STA 296 9782128118 Ramkmeenal97@gmail.com, Ram.Meena4@icar.gov.in
5 |TARUN KUMAR JAIN TO 296 9414377973 tarun.jain@icar.gov.in
6 |SURENDRA SINGH TA 296 9929235157 sscswri84@gmail.com,Surendra.Singh2@icar.gov.in
7 |SUNIL KUMAR TA 296 8053554554 Bamal2832@gmail.com, Sunil.Kumari19@icar.gov.in
8 |LADI SSS 296 9571648062 Ladi.Devi@icar.gov.in
9 |MEERA SSS 296 9571966377 Meera.Devi@icar.gov.in
GUEST HOUSE MAIN CAMPUS, AVIKANAGAR (guesthouse.cswri@icar.gov.in)
ARVIND SCIENTIST 265,309 9412550454 lugaks3311@gmail.com,arvindl@icar.gov.in
MAHAVEER PRASAD ASSTT. Caretaker 9414869003 prasadmp1970@gmail.com, Mahaveer.Prasad@icar.gov.in
VED PRAKASH SINGH POONIA 9416584351 vedpoonia@gmail.com,ved.singh@icar.gov.in
AFSAR KHAN /M.IBRAHIM Sr.Tech. 9460952314 Afsar.Khan@icar.gov.in

HINDI CELL (hindi.cswri@icar.gov.in)

| 1 [NAVIN KUMAR YADAV apo) [ 260 | | 8949210072 nyadav1181@yahoo.in, navin.yadav@icar.gov.in

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SECTION (hrd.cswri@icar.gov.in)

| 1 [SURESH CHAND SHARMA ps | 287 | 220155 | 9414868959 drscs63@gmail.com, Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in

INSTRUMENT & ELECTRICAL UNIT (ieu.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |MAHESH CHAND MEENA ACTO,I/C 292 220150 8764359451 mcmeena72@gmail.com,Mahesh.Meena@icar.gov.in
BRIJ MOHAN DHAWAN TA 292 9414868983 brij.dhawam@icar.gov.in
3 |BHANWAR SINGH Tech. 292 9460593645 bhanwar.singh@icar.gov.in

LIBRARY SECTION (library.cswri@icar.gov.in)
AD(OL) 260 8949210072

NAVIN KUMAR YADAV nyadav1181@yahoo.in, navin.yadav@icar.gov.in

2 |SURESH/ BAJRANGA Tech. 274 9799326107 suresbalai@gmail.com,suresh.balai@icar.gov.in
LIVESTOCK PRODUCT TECHNOLOGY (Ipt.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |ARVIND SCIENTIST,I/C 328 9412550454 lugaks3311@gmail.com,arvind1l@icar.gov.in

2 |NANAK RAM/HARDEV Tech. 328 9001066857 nanak.ram@icar.gov.in

PRIORITIZATION, MONITORING AND EVALUATION CELL (pme.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 |CHANDRA PRAKASH SWARNKAR SCIENTIST (SG) 214 9414869105
2 |JAGDISH PRASAD MEENA ACTO 240 9549519660

RABBIT UNIT (rabbit.cswri@icar.gov.in)

swarnkarcp@yahoo.com, Chander.Swarnkar@icar.gov.in

jagdiishmeena@gmail.com, Jagdish.Meena@icar.gov.in

1 |RANDHIR SINGH BHATT PSI/C 251 9413209790 randhirsinghbhatt@gmail.com, Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in
SOHAN LAL AHARI TO 9929546129 sohan.ahari@icar.gov.in,
3 |KRISHAN KANT MEENA Tech. 9462769462 krishan.meena@icar.gov.in

SECURITY SECTION (security.cswri@icar.gov.in)
9521460095
9530003182

1 |AJIT SINGH MAHLA
SUMER SINGH RAO

SCIENTIST,I/C
SEC. SUP.

dr.asmahla@gmail.com, ajit.mahla@icar.gov.in

220161

sumersinghrao44@gmail.com, Sumer.Rao@icar.gov.in




3 |RAM BAHADUR SSS 7742781128 Ram.Bahadur3@icar.gov.in

SAITAN MEENA SSS 8209926789 Saitan.Meena@icar.gov.in
5 |SHRAVANA KUMAWAT SSS 9413510091 Shravana.Kumawat@icar.gov.in
VEHICLE SECTION (vehicle.cswri@icar.gov.in)
1 |JAGDISH PRASAD BAIRWA ACTO 345 9461849705 Jp_bairwa@yahoo.com, Jagdish.Prasad2@icar.gov.in
2 |RAMDHANI PRASAD TO 345 9414719442 ramdhaniprasad450@gmail.com, RamDhani.Prashad@icar.gov.in
3 |BABU LAL MEENA TO 345 9829627570 blm82004@gmail.com,Babu.Meena@icar.gov.in
4 |KANHIYA LAL MEENA TO 345 9414439831 kimalwar69@gmail.com,Kanhiya.Meena@icar.gov.in

PG HOSTEL

| 1 [TARUN KUMAR JAIN to | 308 | | 9414377973 tarun.jain@icar.gov.in

HUMAN DISPENSERY

1 |D.K. SHARMA SCIENTIST 7417434979 dr.dushsharma@gmail.com , dushyant.sharma@icar.gov.in




REGIONAL STATIONS

SRRC, Mannavanur (srrcmannavanur.cswri@icar.gov.in)

Desgination Phone no. Mobile Mail Id
1 P Thirumurugan PS,I/C 9461877348 | 6383663167 P.Thirumurugan@icar.gov.in,muruganvetipm7Z0@gmail.com
2 G Nagarajan PS 9655604162 | 9414604162 G.Nagarajan@icar.gov.in,gnagarajanars@gmail.com
3 S J Pandian Sr. Sci. 8110073692 | 8056811866 J.pandian@icar.gov.in,jeganicar@gmail.com
4 Pachaiyappan K Sci. 8859785311 | 8859785311 pachaiyappan.k@icar.gov.in,ganesansrrc@gmail.com
5 S Rajapandi CTO 9443036699 | 9461196931 S.Rajapandi@icar.gov.in,srajapandivet@gmail.com
6 G Murli STO 9655997610 | 9486230164 G.Murali@icar.gov.in,muralipriyas@gmail.com
7 K Ganesan TA 9486729635 | 9626852594 K.Ganesan@icar.gov.in,ganesansrrc@gmail.com
8 P Subramani SSS 8940808421 | 9442845387 P.Subramani@icar.gov.in,subramanisrrc@gmail.com
ikaner (arc.cswri@icar.gov.in)
1 Nirmala Saini PS,1/C 23513;;2 9413172150 nirmala.saini@icar.gov.in,nirmala.saini@rediffmail.com
2 Ashish chopra Sr. Sci. 9460259366 ashish.chopra@icar.gov.in
3 Ashok kumar Sci. 7427098192 ashok.kumar47@icar.gov.in
4 Ghous Ali Sci. 8094392230 ghous.ali@icar.gov.in
5 Madan Lal TO 7976756288 Madan.Choudharyl@icar.gov.in
6 K S Gurao TO 9461036057 kamalakar.gurao@icar.gov.in
7 Abhay Kumar TO 9460783499 abhay.kumar2@icar.gov.in
8 Shashank Jain AAO 8239292504 shashank.jain@icar.gov.in
9 Lala Ram Meena STA 9667233285 lala.meena@icar.gov.in
10 ShriRam Bana TA 9351364953 shriram.bana@icar.gov.in
11 Mukesh Chopra TA 7230017052 mukesh.chopra@icar.gov.in
12 Ahsan Ali Sr. Tech. 7340624216 ahsan.ali@icar.gov.in
13 Pradeep Singh Tech. 6378128071 pradeep.singh4@icar.gov.in

Garsa (ntrs.cswri@icar.gov.in)

1 O.H. CHATURVEDI |P.S / HEAD 2;'3232; 9414439943 omharichaturvedi@yahoo.co.in,Omhari.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in
2 Abdul Rahim Sci. 7888712482 abdul.rahim@icar.gov.in,choudhary633@gmail.com

3 Rajni Choudhary Sci. 9418329729 rajni.choudhary@icar.gov.in,rajnichaudhary79@gmail.com
4 M K Sharma ACTO 9418449360 Manoj.Sharma@icar.gov.in,sharmamk968@gmail.com

5 Rajat Choudhary ASSTT 9418080473 Rajat.Chaudhary@icar.gov.in,chaudharyrinku1987@gmail.com
6 Hari Kishan Sr. Tech. 9805985429 Hari.Krishan@icar.gov.in,bittuvimal123@gmail.com

7 Beli Ram Sr. Tech. 8894083019 Bali.Ram@icar.gov.in,brswanglaZz6@gmail.com

8 Rajinder Kumar Sr. Tech. 8627889225 Rajender.Kumar3@icar.gov.in,rajinder123890@gmail.com

9 Mool Chand SSS 9805177644 moolchand123345@gmail.com,mool.chand@icar.gov.in

10 Subhash Chand SSS 8894426426 Subhash.Chand5@icar.gov.in,subhashbhosa@gmail.com




